
November 3,  2020 General Election

Nominee Mailing Address Phone Email/Web Site On Ballot

Jeff Dickey PO Box 537 530 784‐8010 jeffdickey2020@gmail.com Yes

Hayfork CA 96041 Facebook – Jeff Dickey for Trinity 

County Supervisor

Michael Daniel “Dan” Frasier HC 62 Box 13 707 499‐8508 danfrasier213@gmail.com Yes
Zenia CA 95595

Joshua Mcknight PO Box 669 530 629‐3000 josh@tvce.biz No
Willow Creek CA 95573

Michael Harding PO Box 118 530 629‐2543 mlharding@mac.com No
Burnt Ranch CA 95527

Lorrie Marsh 500 Carrville Loop #3514 530 2666‐3423 lgmarsh@earthlink.net No
Trinity Center CA 96091

Suzanne Conrad HC2 Box 4034 530 266‐3898 suzannekconrad@gmail.com No
Trinity Center CA 96091

George Lawrence PO Box 322 530 266‐3829 glawr1@aol.com No
Trinity Center CA 96091

Robert Rangel PO Box 3973 530 266‐9514 rocrang@aol.com No
Trinity Center CA 96091

David Overly HC2, Box 3536 530 266‐3000 davidoverly@gmail.com No
Trinity Center CA 96091

Lorrac Craig PO Box 2010 530 266‐9514 lorraccraig007@gmail.com No
Trinity Center CA 96091

Arnold Whitridge PO Box 128 530 623‐6688 arnoldwhitridge@gmail.com No
Douglas City CA 96024

Terry Merritt PO Box 246 530 623‐6361 terrylm49@gmail.com No
Douglas City CA 96024

Supervisor 5th District

Burnt Ranch Elementary School District

Douglas City Community Services District

Coffee Creek Volunteer Fire District

Coffee Creek Elementary School District
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November 3,  2020 General Election

Nominee Mailing Address Phone Email/Web Site On Ballot

Alicia DeLange PO Box 315 530 623‐6350 No
Douglas City CA 96024

Amy Curry PO Box 405 530 623‐6350 acurry@tcoek12.org No
Douglas City CA 96024

Tyler Crough PO Box 839 530 280‐9770 tcrough@gmail.com No
Hayfork CA 96041

Keith Rohrs PO Box 1062 530 356‐2211 keith.rohrs@usda.gov No
Hayfork CA 96041

Megan Rourke PO Box 1825 530 628‐6097 meganlynrourke2@gmail.com No
Hayfork CA 96041

Robert Drain PO Box 85 530 410‐1933 taddrain@yahoo.com No
Hayfork CA 96041

Carol Anne Minor PO Box 29 530 628‐4523 cminor@fmasi.com No
Hyampom CA 96046

Sharron Parra PO Box 72 530 628‐5905 denny1@wildblue.net No
Hyampom CA 96046

Larry Murray PO Box 6 530 628‐9530 stouseymurray@yahoo.com No
Hyampom CA 96046

Cynthia Boche PO Box 173 530 736‐4068 cbouche@gmail.com No
Hyampom CA 96046

Nancy Barnes PO Box 281 530 623‐6381 nncbrns5@gmail.com No
Junction City CA 96048

Megan Curran 7401 Canyon Creed Rd 530 623‐6381 meganzcurran@yahoo.com No
Junction City CA 96048

Erin McCully 31 Lake Road 530 623‐2355 patandsarahsmom@yahoo.com No
Junction City CA 96048

Greater Hayfork Valley Parks & Recreation District

Douglas City Elementary School District

Hayfork Fire Protection District

Hyampom Community Services District

Junction City Elementary School District
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Keduesche J Lara Colegrove PO Box 99 707 296‐0102 keduescha@gmail.com No
Hoopa CA 95546

Kathleen Hofacker PO Box 505 530 625‐4450 kehofacker58@gmail.com No
Hoopa CA 95546

Barbara McCovey HC 64 Site 6 Box 10 707 951‐1995 No
Hoopa CA 95546

Debbie Myers 9 Site 7 707 845‐9396 debbiemyers953@gmail.com No
Hoopa CA 95546

Jennilea Alles Brookins PO Box 63 530 623‐0869 jennileabrookins@gmail.com No
Lewiston CA 96052

Joseph W. Kasper PO Box 392 530 380‐2627 artisticmischief@yahoo.com No
Lewiston CA 96052

Catherine Sidman 1173 Lewiston Rd 530 778‐3984 No
Lewiston CA 96052

Sheree Beans PO Box 2711 530 227‐9205 sheree.beans.rn@gmail.com No
Weaverville CA 96093

Paul Catanese PO Box 425 530 941‐1120 pcatanese@dhscott.com No
Douglas City CA 96024

Sidney Brown PO Box 1254 530 739‐3507 russell_sidney2@yahoo.com Yes
Hayfork CA 96041

Angela Riggs PO Box 1357 530 510‐1849 ariggs@mvusd.us Yes
Hayfork CA 96041

Kenneth Wiley PO Box 1312 530 575‐1405 kennywiley2004@yahoo.com Yes
Hayfork CA 96041

Keith Wright PO Box 1113  530 739‐5508 kwright@mvusd.us Yes
Hayfork CA 96041

Mountain Communities Healthcare District

Lewiston Community Services District

Lewiston Elementary School District

Klamath Trinity Joint Unified School District

Mountain Valley Unified School District
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Philip Kearney PO Box 1222 530 628‐5270 pjkearney@fastmail.fm No
Hayfork CA 96041

Zach Jakubowski PO Box 1317 303 596‐3875 zmjakubowski@gmail.com No
Hayfork CA 96041

Jordan Emery PO Box 63 916 212‐1286 j.emery916@gmail.com No
Mad River CA 95552

Brian Nicholson 60 Littlefield Lane 707 574‐6165 No
Mad River CA 95552

Debra Sellman 1064 Van Duzen Rd 707 574‐6622 dljsellman@yahoo.com No
Mad River CA 95552

Stephen Bell 4334 Chico St 510 224‐7218 bcomputer1@aol.com Yes
Shasta Lake CA 96089

Rayola Pratt PO Box 2010 530 243‐5399 Yes
Shasta CA 96087

Spencer Laufer 4310 Zenia Lake Mt Rd 707 296‐0824 spencerlaufer@gmail.com No
Zenia CA 95595

Christopher Yarbrough 750 Highway 35 707 496‐8337 chris.yar1976@gmail.com No
Bridgeville CA 95526

Lynne Gervasi PO Box 1227 530 410‐5413 lgervasi@tausd.org No
Weaverville CA 96093

Krista Gogan PO Box 1227 530 623‐6224 kgrogan@tausd.org No
Weaverville CA 96093

Martha Mullen PO Box 305 530 266‐3451 martiem@tds.net No
Trinity Center CA 96091

Southern Trinity Joint Unified School District

Post Mountain Public Utilities District

Ruth Lake Community Services District

Shasta Tehama Trinity Joint Community College District

Trinity Alps Unified School District

Trinity Center Elementary School District

Elections P.O. Box 1215, Weaverville, CA 96093 Phone (530) 623‐1220 Fax (530) 623‐8398 Email elections@trinitycounty.org



November 3,  2020 General Election

Nominee Mailing Address Phone Email/Web Site On Ballot

Trish Wardrip PO Box 72 707 616‐1980 twardrip72@gmail.com No
Trinity Center CA 96091

Martha Mullen PO Box 305 530 266‐3451 martiem@tds.net No
Trinity Center CA 96091

Randy Spencer HC2 Box 4792 Coffee Creek Rd 530 623‐2861 tcoedistrict1@tcoek12.org No
Trinity Center CA 96091

Michelle Myers PO Box 735 530 623‐2861 tcoedistrict2@tcoek12.org No
Weaverville CA 96093

Sally Aldinger PO Box 1279 530 628‐5066 tcoedistrict3@tcoek12.org No
Hayfork CA 96041

Melissa Nielsen PO Box 175 530 623‐2861 No
Junction City CA 96048

Kyle McDonald PO Box 648 530 739‐8295 kfmcdonald1@gmail.com Yes
Weaverville CA 96093

Kelli Gant PO Box 387 530 266‐3568 kgant@tangella.com Yes
Trinity Center CA 96091

Andrew Johnson PO Box 505 651 494‐2481 andrewjohnson97@gmail.com Yes
Weaverville CA 96093

Thomas Walz PO Box 524 530 623‐3951 twalz4038@gmail.com Yes

Weaverville CA 96093

Alex Cousins PO Box 3084 530 526‐2532 acousins@trinitypud.com Yes
Weaverville CA 96093

Kristiana Wright PO Box 707 319 371‐5248 anawright04@gmail.com Yes
Weaverville CA 96093

Trinity County Office of Education

Trinity Center Community Services District

Trinity County Public Utilities District
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Todd Corbett PO Box 788 530 623‐6156 chief@wfdca.org Yes
Weaverville CA 96093

Serena Brown PO Box 1654 530 623‐5054 Yes
Weaverville CA 96093

Victor Kormeier PO Box 2842 530 739‐2533 guskormeier@gmail.com Yes
Weaverville CA 96093

Carol Minor PO Box 29 530 628‐4523 cminor@fmasi.com Yes
Hyampom CA 96046

Scott Alvord PO Box 2834 530 623‐3069 1084fun@gmail.com Yes
Weaverville CA 96093

Marilyn Cook PO Box 1346 707 951‐0181 trinitymdc49@yahoo.com No
Weavervile CA 96093

David Ottem PO Box 787 530 515‐5043 dottem59@gmail.com No
Weaverville CA 96093

Todd Watkins PO Box 447 530 623‐5115 todd@watkinstreeservice.net No
Weaverville CA 96093

William Fischer PO Box 447 530 925‐2986 billfischer.janus@gmail.com No
Weaverville CA 96093

Richard Wetzel PO Box 447 530 739‐2100 rick@thewetzels.net No
Weaverville CA 96093

George Owen PO Box 447 530 623‐3539 No
Weaverville CA 96093

Kevin Hawkins PO Box 766 530 623‐7072 weavervillesd@yahoo.com No
Weaverville CA 96093

Henry Boorman PO Box 822 530 351‐1192 weavervillesd@yahoo.com No
Weaverville CA 96093

Weaverville Community Services District

Weaverville Fire Protection District

Weaverville Sanitary District

Trinity Life Support Community Services District
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